
* Total CY 2017
16,943

     By Parole Board
     To Post Release Control
     To Transitional Control
     To Judicial Release

* Number does not equal sum due to misc. release types

Adult Parole Authority
Level 1 34.00% Level 2 35.40%
Level 3 24.40% Level 4 5.60% 36,999
Level 5 0.20% Death Row 0.30% 20,161

1,598

18,626 8,524
% 49,228 4,067

91.85% 45,216      Other (Judicial Release/Treatment in Lieu) 2,161
8.15% 4,012 11

51.83% 25,517 123
45.03% 22,167
3.13% 1,544 Total Staff 12,183

6,595

38.01 Inmate To Correction Officer Ratio N/A
38.83 488

     Female 36.00
2.59 Total Budget FY2016

FY2017  

FY 2018  

134 Female 1 Average Cost Per Inmate
56 Other 2 Daily  
79  Annual  

Executions Since February 1999 56
2 # of Inmates Working for OPI                                             

Revenue for Feb 2018                                                    

Statistics of Interest  
51,273 Pregnant Females 33

39 Babies in the ABC Nursery 3
39      Female 0 Inmates Serving Life Without Parole (LWOP) 657

    

Total Parole Officers (PO)

     Male

Ohio Penal Industries

Male
Death Row

White

Average Stay in Prison

3Female

     Releases without Supervision

Highest Inmate Population         11/10/2008

Fiscal & Budgets

$4,126,284.72

$1,689,716,388
$1,770,550,320
$1,823,007,660

1,455

$78.47

 
$28,640.97

     Other

Inmates Under 18 Years of Age

Executions Calendar Year to Date

Black

     Male

*Includes 2 Privately Operated Male Institutions                 
*The Franklin Medical Center currently house male and female 
offenders on different compounds.  

Average Age

Age Range of Offender Population

Admissions CY 2017
Total Population

     Male

     Female

     White
     Black

Population by Custody Level

Inmate Population Profile

Institutions Inmate Releases
Number of Institutions 24,028
Male Releases to Supervision

27
24
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2,290
4,712
9,825

116

7,085

Monthly Supervision Count

Staff Profile

Total Corrections Officers (CO)

     80% Judicial Release 

Total Offenders Under Supervision
     PRC/Parole
     Transitional Control

     Community Control
     Interstate Compact

Risk Reduction

http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/
http://www.drc.ohio.gov/

	Sheet1

